November 8, 

2024) 

1,86,723.00 -37.48% 1.72:1 Negative 

due to 
employee 

Left 

Mrs. Abha Jain Company 
Secretary 

54,643.00 100% 0.50:1 New 
Joining in 

2024-25 

Notes: 

 Median remuneration for the financial year 2024-25 is Rs. 108441/- p.a. (Rupees One Lakh Eight 

Thousand Four Hundred Forty-One Only). 

 The number of permanent employees on the rolls of the company is 192 for the year ended March 
31, 2025. 

 There was (19.31%) decrease in median salary of employees during the financial year. 

 There was increase in the salaries of employees other than the managerial personnel in the last